~4 Camp Kawartha

N Outdoor Education Centre ® Environment Centre ¢ Summer Camp
“soe  Main Office: 1010 Birchview Road, Douro-Dummer, ON
Phone: 705-652-3860 Website: www.campkawartha.ca

Summer 2025 Schedule

*To work at camp this summer, you must attend all days of pre-camp.

Orientation Weekend: May 23rd — May 25 (Open House on Sunday, May 25%, 2025)(Orientation
weekend optional)

Pre Camp:

Senior Staff: Sunday, June 15th, 5:00pm - Wednesday, June 18th, 5:00pm (Day off TBD)

Senior & Intermediate Staff: Wednesday, June 18", 5:00pm - Sunday, June 22nd

All Staff: Sunday, June 22" - Saturday, June 28" *Day off during pre-camp TBD
Camp Sessions:

July Leadership: Friday, June 27" - Wednesday, July 23™

Session A: Sunday, June 29" - Saturday, July 5"

Session B: Sunday, July 6" - Friday, July 18"

Session C: Sunday, July 20%" - Friday, July 25

***Midsummer Break: Friday, July 25", 4pm — Sunday, July 27", 9am

August Leadership: Sunday, July 27" - Friday, August 22"

Session D: Sunday, July 27" - Friday, August 8", 6:30

Session E: Sunday, August 10" — Saturday, August 16

Session F: Sunday, August 17" — Friday, August 22"

**Session N: Sunday, August 24" Wednesday, August 27

*Camp Kawartha recognizes that 1st and 2nd year staff might need to miss days of pre-camp due to final
high school exams and graduation activities. We respect these commitments, but if this applies to you,
you need to respect the Camp’s commitment to staff training and safety. Days away must be kept to a
minimum and may need to be made-up in Session A. These are the ONLY reasons to miss days of pre-
camp unless there is an emergency. If you will need to miss any dates of camp during the summer,
please be sure to include those dates in your application so that we can be proactive about collaborating
towards a solution.

**Be sure to state your availability for session N in the application portal; you will also be asked about
your session N availability during your interview; we are actively seeking candidates who are available
during session N. Additional session N contracts will be handed out during the summer.

***The Midsummer break is an opportunity for all staff to get off site, recuperate, and re-enter the
second half of the summer feeling energized and ready to go. The site will be closed during the
midsummer break, and staff will not be able to remain on site during this time.

Each staff member is entitled to a minimum of 1 day off per week. Staff will have some flexibility around
scheduling when these days off fall and must submit day off requests with advance notice for their
preferred day off to be accommodated. This schedule reflects the overall larger summer schedule and is
not designed to reflect days off as those are scheduled and arranged individually.


http://www.campkawartha.ca/

